CH \$40,00 2804

ETAS ID: TM316579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		09/10/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creative Artists Agency, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 Avenue of the Stars	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	CAIC, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 Avenue of the Stars	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2804326	THE CASSANDRA REPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134306407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 430-8308
Email: sgordon@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Shari Gordon
Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019,368-1216

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shari L. Gordon

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0203

900300789

SIGNATURE:	/Shari L. Gordon/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2014			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=CAA Partial TM Security Release#page1.tif				
source=CAA Partial TM Security Release#page2.tif				
source=CAA Partial TM Security Release#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0204

PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

as of September 10, 2014

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2010, by and between Creative Artists Agency, LLC and CAIC, LLC, on the one hand, and Bank of America, N.A. ("Administrative Agent"), as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, on the other hand (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, "Trademark Security Agreement"). Initial capitalized terms used without definition hereunder shall have the meaning given thereto under the Trademark Security Agreement.

Administrative Agent hereby releases any and all liens, trademark mortgages and security interest on the trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto only (the "<u>Released Trademark</u>").

Nothing herein shall affect any lien, trademark mortgages or security interest on any Trademark Collateral (other than the Released Trademark) granted to Administrative Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement. Except as expressly released hereunder, the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with the provisions thereof on the date hereof.

This Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0205

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Partial Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name:

Assistant Vice President Title:

[Signature Page to Partial Release]

SCHEDULE 1

<u>Trademark</u>

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
THE CASSANDRA REPORT	Reg. No. 2804326	January 13, 2004

RECORDED: 09/10/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0207